

Danny the Dandenong Market Train WIN 1 of 2 Family Passes to Puffing Billy Railway Terms and Conditions

T 03 9701 3850

E info@dandenongmarket.com.auW dandenongmarket.com.au

Market Cnr Clow and Cleeland St, Dandenong VIC 3175

Postal address PO Box 7022 Dandenong VIC 3175

Market opening hours We are open every Sunday, Tuesday, Friday and Saturday (except public holidays)

ABN 25 159 177 492



Information on how to enter and the prize(s) form part of these Terms and Conditions.

Participation in this promotion is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.

This is a game of chance.

The competition opens Saturday 11:00am 17 September 2022 (AEST) and closes Sunday 3:30pm 25 September 2022 (AEST). Entries received before or after these dates will not be eligible.

The Promoter is Dandenong Market Pty Ltd, 40 Cleeland Street Dandenong (ABN. 2515 9177 492).

The first valid entry drawn will win 1 of 2 Family Passes from Puffing Billy Railway which is valid for 12 months from the date of issue. This will be practiced twice as there are two Family Passes to be won. Valid for up to 2 adults and 2 children aged 4-15 years old on the traditional excursion train journey from Belgrave to Lakeside return.

Entry is only open to by passers and passengers at the train station entry for Danny the Dandenong Market Train in the Bazaar. Entrants under 18 years old must have parental/guardian approval to enter and further, the parent/guardian of the entrant must read and consent to these Terms and Conditions.

Employees (and their immediate families) of the Promoter, tenants and their employees of the Promoter and agencies associated with this promotion are ineligible to enter. Immediate family means any of the following: spouse, ex-spouse, de-facto spouse, child or step-child (whether natural or by adoption), parent, step-parent, grandparent, step-grandparent, uncle, aunt, niece, nephew, brother, sister, step-brother, step-sister or first cousin.

To enter, you must visit the link through the QR code and complete the entry form.

Incomplete or indecipherable entries will be deemed invalid.

The Promoter reserves the right, at any time, to verify the validity of entries and entrants (including an entrant's identity, age and place of residence) and reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to disqualify any individual who the Promoter has reason to believe has breached any of these Terms and Conditions, tampered with the entry process or engaged in any unlawful or other improper misconduct calculated to jeopardise fair and proper conduct of the promotion. Errors and omissions may be accepted at the Promoter's discretion. Failure by the Promoter to enforce any of its rights at any stage does not constitute a waiver of those rights. The Promoter's legal rights to recover damages or other compensation from such an offender are reserved.

If there is a dispute as to the identity of an entrant, the Promoter reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to determine the identity of the entrant.

The draw will take place at Dandenong Market Management office on Tuesday 27 September 2022 and the winner(s) will be notified. The winner(s) will have four (4) working days to acknowledge receipt. The Promoter may draw additional reserve entries and record them in order in case an invalid entry or ineligible entrant is drawn. The prizes are to be collected from Dandenong Market Management Office following given instructions from promoter upon acknowledgment of receipt.

The Promoter's decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.

Any cost associated with accessing the online survey is the entrant's responsibility and is dependent on the Internet service provider used.

The use of any automated entry software or any other mechanical or electronic means that allows an entrant to automatically enter repeatedly is prohibited and will render all entries submitted by that entrant invalid.

For any travel requirements to attend Dandenong Market, all costs associated with the prize, including but not limited to transport to and/or from the venue and all other ancillary costs are the responsibility of the winners. Each prize is not transferable, not refundable or redeemable for cash. The Promoter takes no responsibility for any variations in prize values.

The Promoter reserves the right to disqualify any entrant for tampering with the competition process or attempting to act in a fraudulent or dishonest manner.

The Promoter shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss) or for any personal injury suffered or sustained in connection with the prizes except for any liability that cannot be excluded by law.

If this promotion is interfered with in any way or is not capable of being conducted as reasonably anticipated due to any reason beyond the reasonable control of the Promoter, including but not limited to technical difficulties, unauthorised intervention or fraud, the Promoter reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to the fullest extent permitted by law: (a) to disqualify any entrant; or (b) subject to any written directions from a regulatory authority, to modify, suspend, terminate or cancel the promotion, as appropriate.

As a condition of accepting the prize, the winner must sign any legal documentation as and, in the form, required by the Promoter and/or prize suppliers in their absolute discretion, including but not limited to a legal release and indemnity form. In the event a winner is under the age of 18, a nominated parent/legal guardian of such person will be required to sign the legal documentation required under this clause on their behalf.

The Dandenong Market Privacy Policy outlines the practices adopted by Dandenong Market for the management of personal information. It is designed to give individuals an understanding of the types of personal information Dandenong Market collects, and how it is used, stored, disclosed and accessed.

The purpose of collecting personal information during this competition helps Dandenong Market contact winning entrants. It will not be kept or used for any other purposes.

Acceptance of the prize/s shall be deemed to be an acknowledgement and acceptance of these terms and conditions.